
 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY - 2001 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Junior Men 
 1 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 2:19:49 
 Ben McHale 16:00 1:21:00  4  M20  4  0:00 
 Kevin Fly 20:14 1:41:14  6  M20  6  0:00 
 Garit Read 32:44 2:13:58  4  M20  9  0:00 
 Richard Harris 31:56 2:45:54  2  M20  9  0:00 
 Clive Cooper 24:45 3:10:39  2  M20  2  0:00 
 David Sommerville 14:10 3:24:49  2  M20  2  0:00 

 2 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 2:19:54 
 Alan Lacey 15:54 1:20:54  2  M20  2  0:00 
 Hamish Clarebburt 20:07 1:40:01  5  M20  5  5 1:00 
 Jason Cressingham 33:20 2:13:21  6  M20  16  0:00 
 Megresa Rundassa 31:57 2:45:18  3  M20  10  0:00 
 Ross Sommerville 23:56 3:09:14  1  M20  1  0:00 
 William Allen 14:40 3:23:54  5  M20  5  0:00 

 3 Garden City  1 Final Time: 2:20:50 
 Awad Gabregziabher 16:25 1:21:25  7  M20  7  0:00 
 Justin Carnaby 19:19 1:40:44  2  M20  2  0:00 
 David Catherwood 33:35 2:14:19  7  M20  18  0:00 
 Sam Wreford 31:27 2:45:46  1  M20  6  0:00 
 Michael Smith 25:21 3:11:07  6  M20  6  0:00 
 Fraser McInnes 14:43 3:25:50  6  M20  6  0:00 

 4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 2:22:04 
 Jamie White 16:37 1:21:37  9  M20  9  0:00 
 Benjamin Christophers 20:02 1:41:39  4  M20  4  0:00 
 Nick Buck 32:44 2:14:23  2  M20  7  0:00 
 Tristan Rodway 32:46 2:47:09  6  M20  13  0:00 
 Paul Mason 25:23 3:12:32  7  M20  7  0:00 
 Joe Highet 14:32 3:27:04  4  M20  4  0:00 

 5 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:23:33 
 Simon Scott 15:58 1:20:58  3  M20  3  0:00 
 Yun Phua 21:44 1:42:42  10  M20  10  0:00 
 Dylan Mordaunt 32:44 2:15:26  2= M20  7= 0:00 
 Dave Henderson 32:22 2:47:48  4  M20  11  0:00 
 Todd Calkin 25:16 3:13:04  5  M20  5  0:00 
 Zane Eyre 15:29 3:28:33  9  M20  9  0:00 

 6 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 2:24:59 
 Glen Hughes 15:52 1:20:52  1  M20  1  0:00 
 Bradley Barron 19:11 1:40:03  1  M20  1  0:00 
 Kyle MacDonald 32:57 2:13:00  5  M20  11  0:00 
 Josh Dyer 35:28 2:48:28  13  M20  37  0:00 
 Iain MacDonald 24:48 3:13:16  3  M20  3  0:00 
 Carlin O'Neill 16:43 3:29:59  14=   14= 0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
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 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 7 Bays Cougars  1 Final Time: 2:26:51 
 Matthew Fraser 17:09 1:22:09  10  M20  10  0:00 
 Sam Dobson 20:21 1:42:30  7  M20  7  0:00 
 Joshua Rawlinson 34:54 2:17:24  11  M20  29  0:00 
 Stephen Drury 32:43 2:50:07  5  M20  12  0:00 
 Stuart Robinson 27:14 3:17:21  13  M20  13  0:00 
 Victor Vegar 14:30 3:31:51  3  M20  3  0:00 

 8 Ariki  1 Final Time: 2:27:22 
 Ian Miller 16:17 1:21:17  5  M20  5  0:00 
 Chris Hubac 22:58 1:44:15  15  M20  15  0:00 
 Max Smith 34:31 2:18:46  10  M20  26  0:00 
 Ben Revell 33:11 2:51:57  7  M20  20  0:00 
 Luke Hurring 25:30 3:17:27  8  M20  8  0:00 
 Richard Harris 14:55 3:32:22  7  M20  7  0:00 

 9 Valleys United  1 Final Time: 2:28:24 
 Neil Sampson 16:23 1:21:23  6  M20  6  0:00 
 Michael Macklin 22:34 1:43:57  13  M20  13  0:00 
 Nick Willis 32:43 2:16:40  1  M20  6  0:00 
 Sean Butler 34:39 2:51:19  9  M20  28  0:00 
 Greg Simpson 26:19 3:17:38  11  M20  11  0:00 
 Tim Hill 15:46 3:33:24  10  M20  10  0:00 

 10 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 2:28:59 
 Cameron Walker 18:20 1:23:20  17  M20  17  0:00 
 Dino Bozzone 20:01 1:43:21  3  M20  3  0:00 
 Scott Larsen 35:04 2:18:25  12  M20  31  0:00 
 Simon Bucknell 33:59 2:52:24  8  M20  25  0:00 
 Ben logan 25:15 3:17:39  4  M20  4  0:00 
 Diego Perrin-Labato 16:20 3:33:59  12  M20  12  0:00 

 11 Hill City  1 Final Time: 2:30:01 
 Tim Gaul 18:13 1:23:13  16  M20  16  0:00 
 Andrew More 21:09 1:44:22  9  M20  9  0:00 
 Flynn Morris-Clarke 34:15 2:18:37  9  M20  23  0:00 
 Nic Dalton 34:41 2:53:18  10  M20  29= 0:00 
 Elliot O'Sullivan 26:16 3:19:34  10  M20  10  0:00 
 Oliver O'Sullivan 15:27 3:35:01  8  M20  8  0:00 

 12 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:34:32 
 Simon Turek 17:55 1:22:55  13  M20  13  0:00 
 Nick Drabble 22:02 1:44:57  12  M20  12  0:00 
 Q Rew 36:31 2:21:28  15  M20  46  0:00 
 Angus Cameron 35:39 2:57:07  14  M20  39  0:00 
 Ensermu Randassa 25:42 3:22:49  9  M20  9  0:00 
 Clem Trotter 16:43 3:39:32  14  M20  14  0:00 
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 13 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:40:02 
 Alex Kelliher 17:16 1:22:16  11  M20  11  0:00 
 Shaun Christophers 23:24 1:45:40  16  M20  16  0:00 
 Brett Smith 37:23 2:23:03  17  M20  54  0:00 
 Johnny McKay 37:23 3:00:26  15  M20  57  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock 30:50 3:31:16  17  M20  19  0:00 
 James McLaughlin 13:46 3:45:02  1  M20  1  0:00 

 14 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 2:40:06 
 Stuart Dyer 18:21 1:23:21  18  M20  18  0:00 
 Hayden McLaren 21:00 1:44:21  8  M20  8  0:00 
 Chris Barnfield 36:53 2:21:14  16  M20  49  0:00 
 Adam Odering 37:27 2:58:41  16  M20  59  0:00 
 Chris Dunnell 28:54 3:27:35  16  M20  17  0:00 
 Isaac Stuthridge 17:31 3:45:06  17  M20  19  0:00 

 15 Southern Stars  1 Final Time: 2:44:14 
 Caleb Honiss 18:11 1:23:11  15  M20  15  0:00 
 Michael Christmas 24:35 1:47:46  18  M20  18  0:00 
 Raymond Haywood 42:23 2:30:09  22  M20  106  0:00 
 Christian Honiss 35:02 3:05:11  11  M20  33  0:00 
 Benji Patterson 27:22 3:32:33  14  M20  14  0:00 
 Christopher Holland 16:41 3:49:14  13  M20  13  0:00 

 16 Christchurch BHS  1 Final Time: 2:46:59 
 Luke Hoetjes 17:21 1:22:21  12  M20  12  0:00 
 Tom Crouch 24:09 1:46:30  17  M20  17  0:00 
 David Stack 40:43 2:27:13  19  M20  84  0:00 
 Fraser Hawes 37:44 3:04:57  18  M20  63  0:00 
 Matthew Hunt 26:54 3:31:51  12  M20  12  0:00 
 Grant Davies 20:08 3:51:59  19  M20  24  0:00 

 17 Magness F&P Pakuranga  2 Final Time: 2:54:17 
 Nick Craig 20:47 1:25:47  19  M20  21  0:00 
 Bryce Wilson 22:40 1:48:27  14  M20  14  0:00 
 Joel Lewis 41:38 2:30:05  21  M20  101  0:00 
 Scott Dean 41:01 3:11:06  20  M20  97  0:00 
 Tim Noyce 31:27 3:42:33  18  M20  20  0:00 
 Cameron Hitchings 16:44 3:59:17  16  M20  16  0:00 

 18 Ariki  2 Final Time: 3:01:10 
 Tony Jones 18:03 1:23:03  14  M20  14  0:00 
 Richard Stafford 26:03 1:49:06  19  M20  25  0:00 
 Kris Dustow 40:47 2:29:53  20  M20  85  0:00 
 Graeme Mawson 42:23 3:12:16  21  M20  107  0:00 
 Sarah Chisnall 34:32 3:46:48  7  W20  25  0:00 
 Vanessa Killorn 19:22 4:06:10  18  M20  23  0:00 
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 999 Magness F&P Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 2:34:46 REP Rule 3a Lap 4 
 Cameron Bennetts 16:27 1:21:27  8  M20  8  0:00 
 Geoff Rickerby 21:54 1:43:21  11  M20  11  0:00 
 Jason McCamish 37:30 2:20:51  18  M20  56  0:00 
 Hayden Lewis 35:07 2:55:58  12  M20  35  0:00 
 Nick Pannet 27:55 3:23:53  15  M20  16  0:00 
 Craig Haslip 15:53 3:39:46  11  M20  11  0:00 

 

 Junior Women 
 1 Bays Cougars  1 Final Time: 2:46:36 
 Alice Taylor 19:32 1:24:32  1  W20  19  0:00 
 Evelyn Taylor 26:20 1:50:52  7  W20  26  0:00 
 Leonora Joy 36:57 2:27:49  2  W20  52  0:00 
 Claire Linder 39:06 3:06:55  4  W20  77  0:00 
 Michelle Prowse 27:47 3:34:42  1  W20  15  0:00 
 Erin Montgomery 16:54 3:51:36  1  W20  17  0:00 

 2 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:51:23 
 Kate Stanton 20:01 1:25:01  2  W20  20  0:00 
 Alex McMorran 25:38 1:50:39  6  W20  24  0:00 
 Julia Scopes 38:30 2:29:09  3  W20  66  0:00 
 Seon Venville 39:30 3:08:39  5  W20  80  0:00 
 Liz Orchard 29:25 3:38:04  2  W20  18  0:00 
 Kate Levinson 18:19 3:56:23  3  W20  20  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:03:12 
 Rachel Blacklaws 21:14 1:26:14  5  W20  24  0:00 
 Alice Mason 25:17 1:51:31  2  W20  20  0:00 
 Elizabeth Campkin 43:06 2:34:37  7  W20  112  0:00 
 Kate Barlow 44:05 3:18:42  8  W20  124  0:00 
 Miariam Bartlett 32:24 3:51:06  3  W20  21  0:00 
 Kelly Holyoake 17:06 4:08:12  2  W20  18  0:00 

 4 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 3:04:55 
 Estelle Fegan 20:50 1:25:50  4  W20  23  0:00 
 Hannah Piggen 25:05 1:50:55  1  W20  19  0:00 
 Debbie Tanner 41:04 2:31:59  4  W20  90  0:00 
 Brooke Pattle 44:29 3:16:28  11  W20  128= 0:00 
 Jenny Cooper 32:39 3:49:07  5  W20  23  0:00 
 Emma Lowther 20:48 4:09:55  7  W20  26  0:00 

 5 Magness F&P Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 3:07:41 
 Renee Holtam 20:49 1:25:49  3  W20  22  0:00 
 Chanel Williamson 25:17 1:51:06  3  W20  21  0:00 
 Emma Porteous 43:56 2:35:02  8  W20  119  0:00 
 Jacinta Bell 44:40 3:19:42  13  W20  131= 0:00 
 Ainsley Thompson 34:38 3:54:20  8  W20  26  0:00 
 Carolyn Ball 18:21 4:12:41  4  W20  21  0:00 
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 6 Southern Stars  1 Final Time: 3:11:04 
 Mellisa Culbertson 22:38 1:27:38  8  W20  27  0:00 
 Aleisha Kean 27:17 1:54:55  8  W20  27  0:00 
 Lisa Knowler 41:34 2:36:29  5  W20  100  0:00 
 Charlotte Hunter 46:46 3:23:15  14  W20  143  0:00 
 Macqela Bakker 32:37 3:55:52  4  W20  22  0:00 
 Nicola McKenzie 20:12 4:16:04  6  W20  25  0:00 

 7 Magness F&P Pakuranga  2 Final Time: 3:11:15 
 Vikki Smith 22:36 1:27:36  7  W20  26  0:00 
 Carmel Long 25:19 1:52:55  4  W20  22  0:00 
 Alexandra Wilson 45:59 2:38:54  10  W20  137  0:00 
 Cody Baron 44:10 3:23:04  9  W20  125  0:00 
 Rebecca Jeans 34:41 3:57:45  9  W20  27  0:00 
 Kelly Parlane 18:30 4:16:15  5  W20  22  0:00 

 8 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 3:13:04 
 Becky Knight 22:17 1:27:17  6  W20  25  0:00 
 Tara Newitt 25:36 1:52:53  5  W20  23  0:00 
 Kylie Cooke 44:47 2:37:40  9  W20  126  0:00 
 Allison Van Polonen 44:30 3:22:10  12  W20  130  0:00 
 Sarah Letham 32:51 3:55:01  6  W20  24  0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 A Grade Men 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:05:25 
 Andrew Peskett 31:02 2:16:02  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Michael Aish 30:59 2:47:01  1  SM  1  0:00 
 John Henwood 30:00 3:17:01  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Todd Stevens 30:01 3:47:02  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Rees Buck 37:28 4:24:30  4  SM  4  0:00 
 Matthew Dravitzki 27:31 4:52:01  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Grant McLean 27:53 5:19:54  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Blair Martin 30:31 5:50:25  1  SM  1  0:00 

 2 Counties Manukau  1 Final Time: 4:15:16 
 Bevan Docherty 30:24 2:15:24  2  SM  2  0:00 
 James Beech 34:40 2:50:04  6  SM  7  0:00 
 Dave Sharp 31:25 3:21:29  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Richard Kee 30:35 3:52:04  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Mark Pulman 36:49 4:28:53  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Ken Keyte 29:02 4:57:55  8  SM  9  0:00 
 Simon Harvey 29:55 5:27:50  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Phil Clode 32:26 6:00:16  3  SM  3  0:00 

 3 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 4:15:45 
 Axel Reiser 32:09 2:17:09  8  SM  8  0:00 
 Jason Baillie 34:13 2:51:22  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Richard Bennett 32:07 3:23:29  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Rob Mulcahy 31:33 3:55:02  6  SM  7  0:00 
 Phil Costley 34:46 4:29:48  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Gordon McCrory 29:43 4:59:31  4  VM  13  0:00 
 Ryan McInnes 29:21 5:28:52  4  SM  4  0:00 
 Paul Morrow 31:53 6:00:45  2  SM  2  0:00 

 4 Lynndale  1 Final Time: 4:20:10 
 Seaton Meredith 31:49 2:16:49  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Mark Bright 33:57 2:50:46  3  SM  3= 0:00 
 Laim Scopes 33:34 3:24:20  11  SM  17  0:00 
 Leyton Tremain 31:22 3:55:42  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Anthony Concannon 39:00 4:34:42  9  SM  11  0:00 
 Matthew Sweetingham 28:58 5:03:40  7  SM  8  0:00 
 Kris Gemmell 28:21 5:32:01  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Mark Bailey 33:09 6:05:10  6  SM  6  0:00 
 5 Bays Cougars  1 Final Time: 4:20:52 
 Mark Turner 32:02 2:17:02  7  SM  7  0:00 
 Jason Cameron 33:39 2:50:41  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Joe Atherton 33:17 3:23:58  9  SM  14  0:00 
 Clyde Rosanowski 30:38 3:54:36  4  SM  4  0:00 
 Paul Hamblyn 37:32 4:32:08  5  SM  5  0:00 
 Stuart Kerr 29:20 5:01:28  9  SM  11  0:00 
 Richard Fry 30:14 5:31:42  6  SM  6  0:00 
 Ben Ruthe 34:10 6:05:52  8  SM  8  0:00 
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 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
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 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 4:27:30 
 Ronnie Thomas 32:21 2:17:21  9  SM  9  0:00 
 Brent Pulley 34:48 2:52:09  7  SM  8  0:00 
 Joe Ford 34:26 3:26:35  13  SM  25  0:00 
 Shaun Whitley 33:31 4:00:06  11  SM  22  0:00 
 Anthony Duncraft 39:22 4:39:28  11  SM  14  0:00 
 Nathan Aldridge 28:57 5:08:25  6  SM  7  0:00 
 Jamie Redmond 30:26 5:38:51  8  SM  8  0:00 
 Reon Rollo 33:39 6:12:30  7  SM  7  0:00 

 7 Hastings  1 Final Time: 4:28:45 
 Neville Smith 32:54 2:17:54  10  SM  10  0:00 
 Matt Holder 33:57 2:51:51  3= SM  3  0:00 
 Gareth Hyett 32:56 3:24:47  6  SM  10  0:00 
 Iain Murray 32:47 3:57:34  8  SM  14  0:00 
 Josh Barber 40:16 4:37:50  15  SM  20  0:00 
 Steve Smith 30:28 5:08:18  10  SM  15  0:00 
 Neil Sargisson 32:24 5:40:42  17  SM  22  0:00 
 Richard Potts 33:03 6:13:45  5  SM  5  0:00 

 8 Valleys United  1 Final Time: 4:31:52 
 Carl Jackson 31:30 2:16:30  4  SM  4  0:00 
 Scott Hunter 37:38 2:54:08  19  SM  24  0:00 
 Jason Fraser 34:17 3:28:25  12  SM  24  0:00 
 Steve Willis 30:36 3:59:01  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Andrew Brown 38:32 4:37:33  7  SM  7  0:00 
 Rob McCradden 33:09 5:10:42  22  SM  36  0:00 
 Ian Purvis 30:27 5:41:09  9  SM  9  0:00 
 Jeremy Boyd 35:43 6:16:52  17  SM  20  0:00 
 9 Wesley  1 Final Time: 4:32:44 
 Brent Foster 34:44 2:19:44  17  SM  23  0:00 
 David Rowbotham 36:47 2:56:31  14  SM  16  0:00 
 Alan Meredith 31:44 3:28:15  4  SM  4  0:00 
 Dean Foster 34:27 4:02:42  13  SM  26  0:00 
 Mike Potter 39:33 4:42:15  13  SM  16  0:00 
 Ian Sussex 28:31 5:10:46  4  SM  5  0:00 
 Rob Jessop 31:55 5:42:41  15  SM  19  0:00 
 Rodney Hellyer 35:03 6:17:44  13  SM  15  0:00 

 10 Olympic Wellington  1 Final Time: 4:32:59 
 Steve Walker 33:07 2:18:07  11  SM  11  0:00 
 Alister Jones 35:59 2:54:06  9  SM  11  0:00 
 Chris Speakman 35:42 3:29:48  19  SM  38  0:00 
 Jerome Sheppard 33:43 4:03:31  12  SM  23  0:00 
 Mark Anderson 41:42 4:45:13  24  SM  33  0:00 
 Hayden Prosser 28:39 5:13:52  5  SM  6  0:00 
 Michael Waterman 31:08 5:45:00  11  SM  13  0:00 
 Michael Wakelin 32:59 6:17:59  4  SM  4  0:00 
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 B Grade Men 
 1 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 4:25:36 
 James Courbrough 31:51 2:16:51  6  SM  6  0:00 
 Paul Billinghurst 35:55 2:52:46  8  SM  10  0:00 
 Tim Panckhurst 33:18 3:26:04  10  SM  15  0:00 
 Nathan Lewer 33:05 3:59:09  10  SM  19  0:00 
 Hamish Smith 38:02 4:37:11  6  SM  6  0:00 
 Simon Panckhurst 27:42 5:04:53  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Anthony McCluskey 30:21 5:35:14  7  SM  7  0:00 
 Andrew Young 35:22 6:10:36  14  SM  17  0:00 

 2 Ariki  1 Final Time: 4:34:25 
 Ian White 34:23 2:19:23  15  SM  21  0:00 
 Eddie Smith 36:01 2:55:24  10  SM  12  0:00 
 Lachie Cameron 33:14 3:28:38  8  SM  13  0:00 
 Ryan Searle 35:05 4:03:43  18  SM  34  0:00 
 Tim Dobier 38:38 4:42:21  8  SM  8  0:00 
 Alastair Chisnall 33:08 5:15:29  21  SM  35  0:00 
 Dougal Thorburn 29:02 5:44:31  3  SM  3  0:00 
 Brent Halley 34:54 6:19:25  12  SM  14  0:00 

 3 Leith  1 Final Time: 4:37:33 
 Rod McCall 35:20 2:20:20  20  SM  27  0:00 
 Kees Keizer 37:39 2:57:59  20  SM  25  0:00 
 Neil Gaudin 35:31 3:33:30  18  SM  37  0:00 
 Andy Garrett 35:11 4:08:41  19  SM  36  0:00 
 Alan Carman 36:01 4:44:42  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Mark O'Donnell 32:50 5:17:32  18  SM  31  0:00 
 Richard Hendry 30:50 5:48:22  10  SM  12  0:00 
 Glen Ferguson 34:11 6:22:33  9  SM  9= 0:00 

 4 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:37:48 
 Gary Wilson 35:35 2:20:35  23  SM  31  0:00 
 Kent Hodgson 36:21 2:56:56  11  SM  13  0:00 
 Glen Sexton 35:26 3:32:22  17  SM  36  0:00 
 Sean Elliot 32:56 4:05:18  9  SM  18  0:00 
 Brodie Madgwick 40:25 4:45:43  17  SM  22  0:00 
 Adam Berry 30:53 5:16:36  12  SM  18  0:00 
 Richard Hall 31:22 5:47:58  12  SM  15  0:00 
 John Crane 34:50 6:22:48  11  SM  13  0:00 
 5 Sumner  1 Final Time: 4:45:29 
 Martin Lukes 33:12 2:18:12  12  SM  12  0:00 
 Murray Wilkinson 37:39 2:55:51  20= SM  25= 0:00 
 Morgan Strong 36:04 3:31:55  20  SM  40  0:00 
 Aaron Jefferies 36:09 4:08:04  21  SM  42  0:00 
 Andrew Robertson 39:58 4:48:02  14  SM  19  0:00 
 Guy Edlin 33:40 5:21:42  24  SM  39  0:00 
 Mick Dunn 34:11 5:55:53  24  SM  36  0:00 
 John Newsom 34:36 6:30:29  10  SM  11  0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Magness F&P Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 4:46:15 
 Dean Penney 34:31 2:19:31  16  SM  22  0:00 
 Keith Johnston 36:28 2:55:59  12  SM  14  0:00 
 Paul McElwee 36:14 3:32:13  21  SM  42  0:00 
 Peter Wieser 34:28 4:06:41  14  SM  27  0:00 
 David Drummond 40:31 4:47:12  19  SM  24  0:00 
 Simon Phillips 31:58 5:19:10  14  SM  24  0:00 
 Simon Ball 34:42 5:53:52  26  SM  43  0:00 
 Pete Blair 37:23 6:31:15  6  VM  32  0:00 

 7 Southern Stars  1 Final Time: 4:46:47 
 Eion Smith 35:49 2:20:49  8  VM  33  0:00 
 Ricky Getsell 37:19 2:58:08  16  SM  20= 0:00 
 Michael Stuart 35:20 3:33:28  15  SM  33  0:00 
 Jarrod Adams 42:37 4:16:05  31  SM  109  0:00 
 Chris Goodwill 40:48 4:56:53  20  SM  26  0:00 
 Barry Ledington 27:02 5:23:55  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Corey Mennell 32:06 5:56:01  16  SM  20  0:00 
 Robert Holland 35:46 6:31:47  19  SM  22  0:00 

 8 Garden City  1 Final Time: 4:47:46 
 Hamish Worboys 35:53 2:20:53  25  SM  34  0:00 
 Martin Cole 37:37 2:58:30  18  SM  23  0:00 
 Luke Armstrong 35:02 3:33:32  14  SM  30  0:00 
 Rob Ware 34:53 4:08:25  17  SM  32  0:00 
 Daniel Dorrance 40:50 4:49:15  21  SM  27  0:00 
 Anthony Buckley 32:18 5:21:33  15  SM  26  0:00 
 Dave McGuigan 34:04 5:55:37  23  SM  34  0:00 
 Paul Norton 37:09 6:32:46  23  SM  30  0:00 
 9 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:56:55 
 Chris Watson 40:31 2:25:31  41  SM  88  0:00 
 Mike Gallagher 39:50 3:05:21  13  VM  46  0:00 
 Craig Motley 36:55 3:42:16  25  SM  51  0:00 
 Stuart Deerness 36:23 4:18:39  22  SM  44  0:00 
 Simon Kristianson 40:26 4:59:05  18  SM  23  0:00 
 Philip Morton 34:54 5:33:59  30  SM  52  0:00 
 Angus Johnston 32:24 6:06:23  18  SM  23  0:00 
 Alastair Monro 35:32 6:41:55  15  SM  18  0:00 

 10 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:59:17 
 Garth Cunningham 37:41 2:22:41  29  SM  48  0:00 
 Simon Main 44:30 3:07:11  38  SM  84  0:00 
 Vaughan Craddock 31:15 3:38:26  2  SM  2  0:00 
 Daniel Jones 31:52 4:10:18  7  SM  8  0:00 
 Gerald Duncan 46:26 4:56:44  40  SM  80  0:00 
 Bernard Hanley 33:45 5:30:29  25  SM  41  0:00 
 Dougal Harding 32:54 6:03:23  19  SM  27  0:00 
 Gavin Martin 40:54 6:44:17  31  SM  64  0:00 
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 11 Hissho Invitation  1 Final Time: 5:03:12 
 Mark Elliot 33:54 2:18:54  13  SM  17  0:00 
 Damien Lawrence 37:19 2:56:13  16= SM  20  0:00 
 Hiroyuki Washiyama 37:46 3:33:59  28  SM  59  0:00 
 Masahiro Kitayama 36:53 4:10:52  25  SM  53  0:00 
 Jason Lawrence 39:30 4:50:22  12  SM  15  0:00 
 John Hellemens 29:17 5:19:39  2  VM  10  0:00 
 Hiroshi Ohta 45:56 6:05:35  45  SM  128  0:00 
 Shinya Morishita 42:37 6:48:12  34  SM  81  0:00 
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 C Grade Men 
 1 Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:50:06 
 J Fitness 35:35 1:50:35  22  SM  30  0:00 
 M Reid 39:20 2:29:55  26  SM  38  0:00 
 B O'Brien 33:05 3:03:00  7  SM  12  0:00 
 N Reid 37:44 3:40:44  26  SM  62  0:00 
 P Coughlan 40:24 4:21:08  16  SM  21  0:00 
 T Spiess 33:47 4:54:55  26  SM  43  0:00 
 K Papps 33:12 5:28:07  20  SM  28= 0:00 
 P Van Den Berg 36:59 6:05:06  21= SM  26= 0:00 

 2 Caversham  1 Final Time: 4:54:29 
 Matthew Seob 35:54 1:50:54  26  SM  35  0:00 
 Ian McDonald 38:52 2:29:46  9  VM  36  0:00 
 Bevan Stevens 36:09 3:05:55  14  M20  41  0:00 
 Maria Sleeman 39:27 3:45:22  2  VW  79  0:00 
 Stuart Fleming 46:03 4:31:25  39  SM  77= 0:00 
 David Sharp 32:40 5:04:05  17  SM  29  0:00 
 Dave Gardener 30:38 5:34:43  1  VM  11  0:00 
 Geoff Anderson 34:46 6:09:29  2  VM  12  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:54:40 
 Daniel Clendon 34:17 1:49:17  14  SM  19  0:00 
 Alastair Kenworthy 36:58 2:26:15  15  SM  17  0:00 
 Ben Jackson 35:25 3:01:40  16  SM  35  0:00 
 Neil Price 35:37 3:37:17  20  SM  38  0:00 
 Terry Harlen 43:49 4:21:06  32  SM  56  0:00 
 Matthew Hunt 35:42 4:56:48  31  SM  56  0:00 
 Brendon Flanagan 37:17 5:34:05  33  SM  67  0:00 
 Angus Wood 35:35 6:09:40  16  SM  19  0:00 

 4 Napier Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:55:31 
 Mark Speakman 35:06 1:50:06  19  SM  25  0:00 
 Craig Mathers 38:08 2:28:14  24  SM  31  0:00 
 Peter Gillies 37:26 3:05:40  26  SM  55  0:00 
 John Craven 36:00 3:41:40  5  VM  40  0:00 
 Kevin Fisher 41:37 4:23:17  22  SM  31  0:00 
 Brent Jones 31:48 4:55:05  13  SM  22= 0:00 
 Leo Pearce 33:31 5:28:36  22  SM  30  0:00 
 Trevor Fulton 41:55 6:10:31  22  VM  72  0:00 
 5 Otago University  1 Final Time: 4:55:38 
 Nic Brown 35:36 1:50:36  24  SM  32  0:00 
 Tom Douglas 38:06 2:28:42  23  SM  30  0:00 
 Sean Turnball 36:55 3:05:37  24  SM  50  0:00 
 Lewis Kaye 36:37 3:42:14  24  SM  49  0:00 
 Jon Linyard 42:29 4:24:43  28  SM  41  0:00 
 Rob Brockett 33:01 4:57:44  20  SM  33  0:00 
 Richard Harding 36:27 5:34:11  30  SM  59  0:00 
 Glen Boyle 36:27 6:10:38  4  VM  25  0:00 
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 6 Papanui Toc H  2 Final Time: 4:57:15 
 Brett Bailey 43:16 1:58:16  45  SM  108  0:00 
 Glynn Hadley 38:31 2:36:47  25  SM  34  0:00 
 Tim Smith 35:24 3:12:11  13  M20  34  0:00 
 Peter Richardson 40:11 3:52:22  30  SM  90  0:00 
 Robert Schuyt 41:44 4:34:06  25  SM  34  0:00 
 Jamie Lynch 30:50 5:04:56  11  SM  16  0:00 
 John Julian 31:23 5:36:19  13  SM  16  0:00 
 Mike McAuliffe 35:56 6:12:15  20  SM  23  0:00 

 7 Pegasus  2 Final Time: 5:00:17 
 Simon Ralph 36:26 1:51:26  27  SM  40  0:00 
 Mike Smith 39:42 2:31:08  30  SM  45  0:00 
 Craig Hubert 38:24 3:09:32  29  SM  64  0:00 
 Murray Carter 34:51 3:44:23  16  SM  31  0:00 
 Dave Collie 44:03 4:28:26  33  SM  61= 0:00 
 Scott Pearson 32:22 5:00:48  16  SM  27  0:00 
 Steve Cleaver 35:51 5:36:39  28  SM  51  0:00 
 Guy Field 38:38 6:15:17  26  SM  46  0:00 

 8 Valleys United  2 Final Time: 5:02:23 
 John Robertson 38:43 1:53:43  33  SM  59  0:00 
 Matthew Beldham 41:04 2:34:47  32  SM  53  0:00 
 Bevan White 36:32 3:11:19  23  SM  47  0:00 
 Ian Davidson 36:24 3:47:43  23  SM  45  0:00 
 Ali Dennis 45:20 4:33:03  37  SM  71  0:00 
 Darren Gordon 33:23 5:06:26  23  SM  37  0:00 
 Luke Walton 31:30 5:37:56  14  SM  17  0:00 
 Brendan Quirke 39:27 6:17:23  28  SM  54  0:00 
 9 Methodist  1 Final Time: 5:05:24 
 M Baxter 36:10 1:51:10  9  VM  37  0:00 
 A Staite 36:34 2:27:44  13  SM  15  0:00 
 P Davidson 39:45 3:07:29  13  VM  74  0:00 
 J Baxter 38:51 3:46:20  16  VM  74  0:00 
 K Baxter 43:29 4:29:49  31  SM  50  0:00 
 D Silcock 36:33 5:06:22  21  VM  65= 0:00 
 R Baxter 37:03 5:43:25  19  VM  63= 0:00 
 J Brittenden 36:59 6:20:24  21  SM  26= 0:00 

 10 Tasman Tigers  1 Final Time: 5:11:14 
 Hayden Cressy 38:48 1:53:48  35  SM  62  0:00 
 Barry Moore 39:28 2:33:16  27  SM  39  0:00 
 Ben Knight 36:18 3:09:34  22  SM  43  0:00 
 Terry Wiechern 42:27 3:52:01  23  VM  108  0:00 
 Cliff Bowman 42:10 4:34:11  26  SM  37  0:00 
 Ryan Goodwin 33:52 5:08:03  27  SM  45  0:00 
 Eric Verstappen 42:28 5:50:31  30  VM  115  0:00 
 Nick Lovell 35:43 6:26:14  17= SM  20= 0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 11 Anglican  1 Final Time: 5:12:37 
 Peter MacKinnon 39:35 1:54:35  21  VM  74  0:00 
 Dayle Steele 39:38 2:34:13  29  SM  44  0:00 
 Martin Jagers 40:12 3:14:25  15  VM  78  0:00 
 Russell Strong 38:10 3:52:35  5  M50  65  0:00 
 Dave Williams 43:17 4:35:52  11  VM  49  0:00 
 Eric Cox 38:52 5:14:44  23  VM  84  0:00 
 Robert Norriss 34:54 5:49:38  27  SM  44  0:00 
 Andrew Bates 37:59 6:27:37  25  SM  38  0:00 

 12 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 5:12:54 
 John Caie 34:46 1:49:46  18  SM  24  0:00 
 Tony Chudley 37:41 2:27:27  22  SM  27  0:00 
 John Fittall 38:50 3:06:17  3  M50  68  0:00 
 Kerry Smith 39:55 3:46:12  10  M50  88  0:00 
 Stu Smith 43:57 4:30:09  14  VM  58  0:00 
 James Kilpatrick 35:57 5:06:06  32  SM  57  0:00 
 Rod Taylor 38:19 5:44:25  36  SM  77  0:00 
 Robert McPherson 43:29 6:27:54  11  M50  88  0:00 
 13 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 5:13:14 
 Ian Murray 39:43 1:54:43  40  SM  77  0:00 
 Jim Kerr 42:39 2:37:22  23  VM  69  0:00 
 Matyas James 38:27 3:15:49  30  SM  65  0:00 
 Glen Wallis 38:23 3:54:12  27  SM  67  0:00 
 Bruce Lake 42:51 4:37:03  30  SM  46  0:00 
 Rob Hanratty 34:17 5:11:20  29  SM  47  0:00 
 Paul Brydges 36:05 5:47:25  29  SM  53  0:00 
 Simon Lawerence 40:49 6:28:14  30  SM  63  0:00 

 14 Hamilton Hawks  2 Final Time: 5:14:12 
 Nathan Campbell 38:57 1:53:57  36  SM  64  0:00 
 Paul Ritchie 39:34 2:33:31  12  VM  41  0:00 
 Arthur Green 46:19 3:19:50  29  VM  139  0:00 
 Dave Larsen 36:09 3:55:59  6  VM  43  0:00 
 Donald Fairweather 42:25 4:38:24  27  SM  40  0:00 
 Tony Rogers 36:31 5:14:55  20  VM  64  0:00 
 Geof Smith 35:21 5:50:16  13  VM  47  0:00 
 Gordon Speirs 38:56 6:29:12  14  VM  48  0:00 

 15 Calliope  1 Final Time: 5:14:59 
 Keith Kent 39:40 1:54:40  22  VM  75= 0:00 
 Gary Carmichael 44:45 2:39:25  28  VM  88  0:00 
 Roy Davis 36:18 3:15:43  1  M50  43= 0:00 
 Nick Hargis 38:39 3:54:22  19  M20  72  0:00 
 Steve Fairley 46:34 4:40:56  24  VM  82  0:00 
 Paul Gallop 32:56 5:13:52  19  SM  32  0:00 
 Edwin Henshaw 33:12 5:47:04  20= SM  28  0:00 
 Terry Horne 42:55 6:29:59  36  SM  84  0:00 
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 16 Timaru  1 Final Time: 5:15:36 
 Roger Tackney 35:24 1:50:24  21  SM  28  0:00 
 Michael Fox 42:18 2:32:42  34  SM  66  0:00 
 Neil Bruhn 40:51 3:13:33  18  VM  87  0:00 
 Ben Wreford 37:30 3:51:03  17  M20  60  0:00 
 Craig Hayman 46:03 4:37:06  23  VM  77  0:00 
 Toni Spurdle 36:45 5:13:51  3  VW  68= 0:00 
 Bob Cunningham 35:07 5:48:58  11  VM  45  0:00 
 Dean McAlister 41:38 6:30:36  33  SM  68  0:00 
 17 Hill City  2 Final Time: 5:19:08 
 Phil Morris 40:24 1:55:24  28  VM  86  0:00 
 Kevin Murphy 42:00 2:37:24  19  VM  62= 0:00 
 Jeff Spillane 37:33 3:14:57  27  SM  57  0:00 
 Richard Barker 39:44 3:54:41  17  VM  84  0:00 
 Colin Clearwater 44:49 4:39:30  36  SM  68  0:00 
 Wayne Van Gorp 38:07 5:17:37  35  SM  78  0:00 
 Paul O'Neill 34:37 5:52:14  25  SM  39  0:00 
 Noel Matthews 41:54 6:34:08  21  VM  71  0:00 

 18 Garden City  2 Final Time: 5:20:55 
 Greg Wilson 39:03 1:54:03  37  SM  65  0:00 
 Richard Hunter 43:11 2:37:14  37  SM  73  0:00 
 Fiona Crombie R 35:09 3:12:23  1  W20  32  0:00 
 Gloria White 37:30 3:49:53  2  W20  61  0:00 
 Chris Ward 47:08 4:37:01  42  SM  87  0:00 
 Mary Jo Chase 42:22 5:19:23  13  SW  118  0:00 
 Mike Brown 37:11 5:56:34  32  SM  66  0:00 
 Scott Emmens 39:21 6:35:55  27  SM  53  0:00 

 19 Pegasus  3 Final Time: 5:29:29 
 Carsten Jorgenson 29:02 1:44:02  1  SM  1  0:00 
 Jamie Lumber 45:36 2:29:38  43  SM  95  0:00 
 Nick Early 41:21 3:10:59  34  SM  94  0:00 
 Peter Bayliss 38:59 3:49:58  28  SM  75  0:00 
 Steve Thomas 49:29 4:39:27  45  SM  104  0:00 
 Harry Hodgson 38:29 5:17:56  36  SM  80= 0:00 
 Warren Hensley 40:52 5:58:48  40  SM  100  0:00 
 Terry Newitt 45:41 6:44:29  38  SM  109  0:00 

 20 Valleys United  3 Final Time: 5:29:53 
 David Jeram 40:53 1:55:53  43  SM  92  0:00 
 Mark Growcott 45:23 2:41:16  41  SM  93  0:00 
 Tim Halpine 39:54 3:21:10  31  SM  75  0:00 
 Chris Field 39:12 4:00:22  29  SM  78  0:00 
 Simon England 47:07 4:47:29  41  SM  86  0:00 
 Stu McKenzie 36:24 5:23:53  33  SM  62  0:00 
 Matt Williams 38:10 6:02:03  35  SM  74  0:00 
 Thomas Westgarth 42:50 6:44:53  35  SM  82  0:00 
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 21 Bays Cougars  3 Final Time: 5:34:29 
 Gary Keith 39:31 0:39:31  39  SM  73  0:00 
 Mike Wanden 38:11 1:17:42  7  VM  33  0:00 
 Mike Lyons 42:20 2:00:02  21  VM  105  0:00 
 Joe Skeaping 45:29 2:45:31  29  VM  137  0:00 
 Mike Clarke 49:52 3:35:23  47  SM  111  0:00 
 Mike Dennis 33:53 4:09:16  28  SM  46  0:00 
 Ivan Thomas 40:35 4:49:51  39  SM  96  0:00 
 Rose Gatland 44:38 5:34:29  9  VW  99  0:00 

 22 Waimea  1 Final Time: 5:37:45 
 Roger Edwards 37:01 1:52:01  28  SM  46  0:00 
 Craig Harford 47:11 2:39:12  45  SM  111  0:00 
 Jane Nalder 42:26 3:21:38  6  W20  108  0:00 
 Miriam Clark 45:09 4:06:47  9  SW  133  0:00 
 David Bennison 44:29 4:51:16  35  SM  66  0:00 
 Simon Pascoe 41:06 5:32:22  30  VM  104  0:00 
 Dawn Pascoe 39:45 6:12:07  7  VW  89  0:00 
 Belinda Wimmer 40:38 6:52:45  6  SW  62  0:00 

 23 Leith  2 Final Time: 5:38:01 
 Robin Stephen 43:06 1:58:06  34  VM  105  0:00 
 Peter Hughes 46:56 2:45:02  32  VM  108  0:00 
 Grant McDougall 42:24 3:27:26  35  SM  107  0:00 
 Julia Scoones 42:22 4:09:48  6  W20  106  0:00 
 Gerald Scoones 48:18 4:58:06  27  VM  95  0:00 
 Greg Johnston 42:50 5:40:56  17  M50  121  0:00 
 Brooke Eddie R 31:46 6:12:42  1  SW  18  0:00 
 Tony Woodhouse 40:19 6:53:01  29  SM  58  0:00 

 24 Wesley  2 Final Time: 5:47:23 
 Chris Vernon 39:55 1:54:55  25  VM  80  0:00 
 Mark Meyer 57:49 2:52:44  49  SM  138  0:00 
 Kevin Pugh 50:21 3:43:05  39  SM  157  0:00 
 Michael Skea 34:41 4:17:46  15  SM  29  0:00 
 David Moorman 41:38 4:59:24  23  SM  32  0:00 
 Hugh Spooner 40:06 5:39:30  13  M50  95  0:00 
 Jonathon Drake 40:00 6:19:30  37  SM  92  0:00 
 Kerry Pascoe 42:53 7:02:23  26  VM  83  0:00 
 25 New Brighton  1 Final Time: 5:48:15 
 A Turpins 42:10 1:57:10  44  SM  98  0:00 
 M Rickard 48:05 2:45:15  46  SM  116  0:00 
 S Kriek 40:42 3:25:57  33  SM  83  0:00 
 J Cook 42:58 4:08:55  9  VW  113  0:00 
 G Dryden 44:03 4:52:58  33= SM  61  0:00 
 C Stowell 39:16 5:32:14  8  SW  87  0:00 
 J Edwards 42:52 6:15:06  43  SM  117  0:00 
 G Starr 48:09 7:03:15  41  SM  124  0:00 
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 26 Marlborough Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:56:22 
 Kew Kendrick 47:36 0:47:36  13  SW  127  0:00 
 Susan Aviss 41:39 1:29:15  5  SW  58  0:00 
 David Bendall 41:50 2:11:05  10  M50  102  0:00 
 Carolyn Brown 43:47 2:54:52  14  VW  119  0:00 
 Annie Faletanoai 51:17 3:46:09  9  VW  115  0:00 
 Wayne Gee 39:55 4:26:04  28  VM  93  0:00 
 Karen Neale 43:39 5:09:43  17  VW  120  0:00 
 Suzanne Marfell 46:39 5:56:22  13  VW  114  0:00 

 27 Magness F&P Pakuranga  2 Final Time: 5:58:38 
 Steve Brown 43:25 0:43:25  46  SM  110  0:00 
 Paul Williams 45:38 1:29:03  44  SM  96  0:00 
 Don Hitchings 47:22 2:16:25  31  VM  148  0:00 
 John Beedie 44:25 3:00:50  27  VM  126  0:00 
 Wayne Gillbanks 49:36 3:50:26  29  VM  106  0:00 
 Darryl Patterson 40:52 4:31:18  38  SM  101  0:00 
 Jim Blair 38:18 5:09:36  21  VM  76  0:00 
 Jenny Drummond 49:02 5:58:38  14  SW  127  0:00 

 28 Pegasus  7 Final Time: 6:01:00 
 Matt Appleby 37:49 0:37:49  31  SM  51  0:00 
 Theo Feldbrugge 42:10 1:19:59  20  VM  64  0:00 
 Maria Hassan 47:18 2:07:17  10  SW  147  0:00 
 Tracey Kentish 41:09 2:48:26  6  SW  98  0:00 
 Merv Burt 54:57 3:43:23  35  VM  129  0:00 
 Ray Lucas 42:47 4:26:10  35  VM  120  0:00 
 Wendy Turnbull 51:22 5:17:32  23  VW  136  0:00 
 Mike Riley 43:28 6:01:00  28  VM  86  0:00 
 29 Aorangi  1 Final Time: 6:02:13 
 Wayne Anderson 40:47 0:40:47  42  SM  91  0:00 
 Nigel Brown 47:48 1:28:35  35  VM  114  0:00 
 Trevor Sadler 50:12 2:18:47  32  VM  156  0:00 
 Robyn Brown 49:29 3:08:16  20  VW  155  0:00 
 David Pope 44:01 3:52:17  15  VM  60  0:00 
 Tony Robinson 37:41 4:29:58  22  VM  74  0:00 
 Grant Willocks 42:17 5:12:15  42  SM  112  0:00 
 Ron Paulin 49:58 6:02:13  39  VM  133  0:00 

 30 Anglican  2 Final Time: 6:02:50 
 Mark Ingram 39:23 1:54:23  38  SM  72  0:00 
 Andrew Maynard 44:36 2:38:59  39  SM  85  0:00 
 Tony Steele 53:16 3:32:15  26  M50  165  0:00 
 Frank Reveley 47:47 4:20:02  22  M50  149  0:00 
 Terry Foote 51:41 5:11:43  32  VM  118  0:00 
 Tony Phipps 43:33 5:55:16  41  SM  124  0:00 
 Greig Hill 40:02 6:35:18  38  SM  93= 0:00 
 Jeff Hill 42:32 7:17:50  1  m40  79  0:00 
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 31 Ariki  2 Final Time: 6:04:45 
 David Cross 38:22 0:38:22  32  SM  57  0:00 
 David Low 47:18 1:25:40  34  VM  112  0:00 
 Elizabeth Wallace 52:28 2:18:08  20  VW  163  0:00 
 Kristy Johnson 55:02 3:13:10  13  SW  163  0:00 
 Aaron Sanderson 45:53 3:59:03  38  SM  75  0:00 
 Allan Williment 40:24 4:39:27  37  SM  98  0:00 
 Tom Hellor 38:03 5:17:30  34  SM  72= 0:00 
 Allison Bradshaw 47:15 6:04:45  13  SW  117  0:00 

 32 Calliope  4 Final Time: 6:05:25 
 John Dwyer 43:09 0:43:09  14  M50  106  0:00 
 Kieran Robert 41:48 1:24:57  33  SM  61  0:00 
 Bruce McLean 46:51 2:11:48  22  M50  142  0:00 
 Sarah Booth 49:41 3:01:29  21  VW  156  0:00 
 Malcolm Wade 51:33 3:53:02  18  M50  117  0:00 
 Bill Fell 44:46 4:37:48  20  M50  128  0:00 
 Alan Moore 39:21 5:17:09  23  VM  82  0:00 
 Don McPike 48:16 6:05:25  36  VM  125  0:00 
 33 Rovers  1 Final Time: 6:07:02 
 A Middleton 46:42 0:46:42  38  VM  124  0:00 
 N Deeming 50:21 1:37:03  37  VM  121  0:00 
 T Saville 47:01 2:24:04  30  VM  143  0:00 
 L Johnstone 42:42 3:06:46  24  VM  110  0:00 
 G Jones 42:47 3:49:33  29  SM  45  0:00 
 S Mitchell 42:53 4:32:26  36  VM  122  0:00 
 B Chubbin 44:29 5:16:55  32  VM  122  0:00 
 G Keeley 50:07 6:07:02  40  VM  134  0:00 

 34 Caversham  2 Final Time: 6:10:05 
 Russell George 39:23 0:39:23  20  VM  71  0:00 
 David Jackson 53:22 1:32:45  15  M50  128  0:00 
 Malcolm Giles 51:29 2:24:14  33  VM  162  0:00 
 John MacDonald 48:37 3:12:51  24  M50  152  0:00 
 Ken Fahey 50:04 4:02:55  16  M50  112  0:00 
 Colin Dick 40:56 4:43:51  15  M50  103  0:00 
 Alistair McAlevey 39:48 5:23:39  25  VM  91  0:00 
 Colin Lang 46:26 6:10:05  33  VM  112  0:00 

 35 Pegasus  5 Final Time: 6:10:16 
 Graham Pendrigh 45:47 0:45:47  36  VM  120= 0:00 
 Terry Warren 52:30 1:38:17  39  VM  124  0:00 
 John Gorden 44:30 2:22:47  26  VM  123  0:00 
 Andrew Hughes 47:56 3:10:43  32  VM  150  0:00 
 Richard Hopkins 51:32 4:02:15  31  VM  116  0:00 
 Chris Reeves 36:25 4:38:40  19  VM  63  0:00 
 Gary Small 42:15 5:20:55  28  VM  111  0:00 
 Colin Robinson 49:21 6:10:16  42  SM  129  0:00 
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 36 Methodist  3 Final Time: 6:14:03 
 W Pettigrew 48:18 0:48:18  39  VM  131  0:00 
 D Daniel 40:29 1:28:47  31  SM  49  0:00 
 R Rosie 41:27 2:10:14  6  SW  97  0:00 
 B Harkness 50:27 3:00:41  33  VM  160  0:00 
 B Pettigrew 54:19 3:55:00  34  VM  128  0:00 
 P Pettigrew 41:44 4:36:44  11  SW  113  0:00 
 G Hensley 48:26 5:25:10  34  VM  133  0:00 
 C Teague 48:53 6:14:03  37  VM  126  0:00 
 37 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 6:20:04 
 P Crozier 52:49 0:52:49  49  SM  138  0:00 
 T Burgess 45:20 1:38:09  40  SM  92  0:00 
 B Senior 44:57 2:23:06  36  SM  128  0:00 
 B Walker 50:38 3:13:44  32  SM  161  0:00 
 T Cox 49:23 4:03:07  43  SM  101  0:00 
 R Giller 48:22 4:51:29  42  SM  135  0:00 
 D Strong 41:10 5:32:39  41  SM  102  0:00 
 K Johston 47:25 6:20:04  40  SM  119  0:00 

 38 Magness F&P Pakuranga  3 Final Time: 6:20:43 
 Chris Fransham 46:56 0:46:56  47  SM  125  0:00 
 Paul Taylor 53:12 1:40:08  14  M50  126  0:00 
 Lynne Sim 47:10 2:27:18  13  VW  145  0:00 
 Tracey Calway 45:41 3:12:59  16  VW  138  0:00 
 Paul Tindill 56:30 4:09:29  22  M50  134  0:00 
 Les Heywood 40:14 4:49:43  14  M50  96  0:00 
 Brendon Russell 46:28 5:36:11  46  SM  130  0:00 
 John Land 44:32 6:20:43  37  SM  97  0:00 

 39 Methodist  4 Final Time: 6:21:01 
 B Alexander 45:47 0:45:47  12  SW  120  0:00 
 R Catt 45:33 1:31:20  42  SM  94  0:00 
 B Davidson 46:19 2:17:39  37  SM  139= 0:00 
 E Davies 46:53 3:04:32  31  VM  144  0:00 
 B McCallum 56:17 4:00:49  37  VM  133  0:00 
 M Davidson 41:14 4:42:03  14  VW  106  0:00 
 L Evans 45:48 5:27:51  20  VW  127  0:00 
 N Hamilton 53:10 6:21:01  41  VM  136  0:00 

 40 Methodist  2 Final Time: 6:24:34 
 N Rukuwai 37:42 0:37:42  30  SM  50  0:00 
 G Dellow 57:25 1:35:07  48  SM  137  0:00 
 N Coventry 51:16 2:26:23  12  SW  161  0:00 
 S Harrison 50:00 3:16:23  12  SW  158  0:00 
 Grant Bunting 49:48 4:06:11  46  SM  110  0:00 
 J Limmer 41:32 4:47:43  39  SM  110  0:00 
 A Kershaw 50:15 5:37:58  12  SW  135  0:00 
 H Dyer 46:36 6:24:34  39  SM  113  0:00 
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 41 Garden City  1 Final Time: 6:37:27 
 Ian Brownie 51:56 0:51:56  18  m50  136  0:00 
 Paul Robinson 42:55 1:34:51  36  SM  72  0:00 
 John Hinton 49:41 2:24:32  23  m50  154  0:00 
 Grace Barnett 58:27 3:22:59  4  W50  164  0:00 
 Wayne Blackburn 55:55 4:18:54  21  M50  132  0:00 
 Bob Perry 46:39 5:05:33  22  M50  132  0:00 
 Dave Tucker 46:36 5:52:09  19  m50  131  0:00 
 Ian Fussell 45:18 6:37:27  15  m50  105  0:00 

 42 Pegasus  4 Final Time: 6:40:24 
 Robert Mather 51:59 0:51:59  48  SM  137  0:00 
 Len Cotton 55:06 1:47:05  47  SM  135  0:00 
 Russell Berry 49:48 2:36:53  38  SM  155  0:00 
 Teresa Dryden 48:40 3:25:33  11  SW  153  0:00 
 Owen Carmine 52:52 4:18:25  48  SM  123  0:00 
 Karen Whall 46:08 5:04:33  17  SW  131  0:00 
 Ruperete Dobson 42:21 5:46:54  11  SW  113  0:00 
 Les Woods 53:30 6:40:24  43  SM  137  0:00 

 43 Pegasus  6 Final Time: 7:23:43 
 Shirley Rolston 58:12 0:58:12  1  W50  139  0:00 
 Georgie Floyd 58:03 1:56:15  17  VW  139  0:00 
 Margaret Fraser 55:37 2:51:52  3  W50  166  0:00 
 Glenis Dowie 48:48 3:40:40  19  VW  154  0:00 
 Heather Knowles 1:02:19 4:42:59  3  W50  138  0:00 
 Kaye Bayliss 54:40 5:37:39  16  VW  139  0:00 
 Lisa Carrington 42:10 6:19:49  10  SW  110  0:00 
 Kevin Knight 1:03:54 7:23:43  42  VM  139  0:00 

 999 Lynndale  2 Final Time: 4:56:56 REP Rule 3a Lap 6 
 Darren Keenan 36:15 1:51:15  10  VM  38  0:00 
 Greg Payne 39:37 2:30:52  28  SM  43  0:00 
 Clark Ellice 34:15 3:05:07  8  M20  22  0:00 
 John Bennett 36:50 3:41:57  9  VM  51  0:00 
 Rodney Gordon 39:08 4:21:05  10  SM  12  0:00 
 Nathan O'Donnell 36:33 4:57:38  34  SM  65  0:00 
 Steve Edlin 37:03 5:34:41  31  SM  63  0:00 
 Aaron Stone 37:15 6:11:56  24  SM  31  0:00 
 999 Bays Cougars  2 Final Time: 6:22:59 DSQ Rule II (e)(I) 
 Tony Ruffer 48:51 0:48:51  40  VM  133  0:00 
 Tony Ruffer 54:42 1:43:33  42  VM  131  0:00 
 Trish Ruffer-Cook 40:37 2:24:10  3  VW  80  0:00 
 Trish Ruffer-Cook 43:46 3:07:56  13  VW  118  0:00 
 Janet Evans 53:46 4:01:42  11  VW  126  0:00 
 Janet Evans 38:35 4:40:17  8  VW  82  0:00 
 Jo Stewart 47:26 5:27:43  21  VW  132  0:00 
 Jo Stewart 55:16 6:22:59  19  VW  138  0:00 
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 999 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 5:43:29 REP Rule 3a Lap 3 
 Colin McDonald 38:43 0:38:43  34  SM  60  0:00 
 Shane Speakman 42:26 1:21:09  35  SM  68  0:00 
 Dave Findlay 40:41 2:01:50  32  SM  81= 0:00 
 John Davies 44:29 2:46:19  28  VM  128  0:00 
 Mark Drummond 49:25 3:35:44  44  SM  102  0:00 
 Graham Brankin 41:52 4:17:36  40  SM  114  0:00 
 Nigel Rodwell 44:53 5:02:29  44  SM  123  0:00 
 Mark Truscott 41:00 5:43:29  32  SM  65  0:00 
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 Open Veteran Over 50 Grade 
 1 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 5:02:37 
 Dennis Madden 38:04 1:23:04  3  m50  54  0:00 
 Mike Powell 40:47 2:03:51  3  m50  51  0:00 
 Tim Masters 38:59 2:42:50  4  m50  69  0:00 
 Colin Boocock 36:34 3:19:24  2  m50  48  0:00 
 Murray Clarkson 43:46 4:03:10  5  m50  53  0:00 
 Wayne Smith 33:35 4:36:45  2  m50  38  0:00 
 Malcolm Taylor 33:53 5:10:38  2  m50  32  0:00 
 Murray Nelson 36:59 5:47:37  1  m50  26  0:00 

 2 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 5:04:39 
 John Shivas 38:23 1:23:23  5  m50  58  0:00 
 Jack Taylor 42:00 2:05:23  4  m50  62  0:00 
 Grant Cushman 39:34 2:44:57  5  m50  73  0:00 
 Dave Kennedy 36:46 3:21:43  3  m50  50  0:00 
 Peter Larkin 42:19 4:04:02  3  m50  39  0:00 
 Colin Burt 32:49 4:36:51  1  m50  30  0:00 
 Bill Wells 34:07 5:10:58  3  m50  35  0:00 
 Don Mitchell 38:41 5:49:39  2  m50  47  0:00 

 3 Tasman Tigers  1 Final Time: 5:16:29 
 Gary Higgins 38:19 1:23:19  4  m50  56  0:00 
 Hugh Conley 43:12 2:06:31  6  m50  74  0:00 
 Kevin Hillier 42:50 2:49:21  12  m50  110  0:00 
 Roger Pretty 37:51 3:27:12  4  m50  64  0:00 
 John Thirkettle 41:06 4:08:18  2  m50  29  0:00 
 Lindsay Vaughn 37:56 4:46:14  8  m50  76  0:00 
 Ian Shapcott 36:11 5:22:25  5  m50  54  0:00 
 Ian Morrison 39:04 6:01:29  4  m50  50  0:00 

 4 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:23:06 
 Francis Campkin 37:54 1:22:54  2  m50  52  0:00 
 Tony Dawbin 43:59 2:06:53  8  m50  79  0:00 
 Barry Everitt 39:57 2:46:50  6  m50  76  0:00 
 John Barrance 41:27 3:28:17  12  m50  100  0:00 
 Ross Jackson 45:52 4:14:09  7  m50  74  0:00 
 Ian Fraser 33:46 4:47:55  4  m50  42  0:00 
 David Stewart 39:41 5:27:36  13  m50  88  0:00 
 Dave Mason 40:30 6:08:06  6  m50  60  0:00 
 5 Magness F&P Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 5:26:03 
 Richard Bright 37:18 1:22:18  1  m50  47  0:00 
 Mike Brunt 46:09 2:08:27  10  m50  103  0:00 
 Allan Sim 40:51 2:49:18  7  m50  88  0:00 
 Eric Meredith 39:35 3:28:53  8  m50  82  0:00 
 Kelvin Fitness 47:49 4:16:42  12  m50  92  0:00 
 David Hamilton 36:42 4:53:24  6  m50  67  0:00 
 Mijo Sole 35:48 5:29:12  4  m50  50  0:00 
 John Robinson 41:51 6:11:03  8  m50  70  0:00 
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 6 Southern Stars  1 Final Time: 5:27:33 
 Murray Clarke 40:03 1:25:03  9  m50  81  0:00 
 Bob Mexted 42:52 2:07:55  5  m50  70  0:00 
 Evan McIntosh 41:15 2:49:10  9  m50  92  0:00 
 Dennis Litchfield 38:38 3:27:48  6  m50  71  0:00 
 Peter Pennial 47:14 4:15:02  9  m50  88  0:00 
 Laurie Knowler 33:44 4:48:46  3  m50  40  0:00 
 Graeme Hyde 41:49 5:30:35  15  m50  105= 0:00 
 Alan Dyer 41:58 6:12:33  9  m50  73  0:00 

 7 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:33:53 
 Howard Harman 39:40 1:24:40  8  m50  75  0:00 
 Richard Brent 39:34 2:04:14  1  m50  42  0:00 
 Colin MacLachlan 45:40 2:49:54  19  m50  133  0:00 
 Peter Pohl 43:47 3:33:41  16  m50  119= 0:00 
 Paul Rodway 49:37 4:23:18  15  m50  107  0:00 
 Brain Cattermole 36:45 5:00:03  7  m50  68  0:00 
 Rupert Watson 37:32 5:37:35  7  m50  70  0:00 
 Robert Stephens 41:18 6:18:53  7  m50  67  0:00 

 8 Valleys United  1 Final Time: 5:34:20 
 Stu Robertson 42:45 1:27:45  13  m50  103  0:00 
 Ian Blyth 43:47 2:11:32  7  m50  75  0:00 
 Keith Holmes 41:05 2:52:37  8  m50  91  0:00 
 Ron Stephens 40:53 3:33:30  11  m50  96  0:00 
 John Wood 44:51 4:18:21  6  m50  69  0:00 
 Ray Jones 43:14 5:01:35  18  m50  123  0:00 
 Don Brodie 38:03 5:39:38  8  m50  72  0:00 
 Hank Leech 39:42 6:19:20  5  m50  56  0:00 
 9 Pegasus  2 Final Time: 5:39:09 
 Sid Pavett 39:13 1:24:13  7  m50  69  0:00 
 Brian McCorkindale 45:58 2:10:11  9  m50  101  0:00 
 Hadlee Bond 43:53 2:54:04  14  m50  117  0:00 
 Dave Lawrence 39:35 3:33:39  7  m50  81  0:00 
 Murray Lange 52:24 4:26:03  19  m50  119  0:00 
 Jim Trathen 36:08 5:02:11  5  m50  59  0:00 
 Lex Blair 38:15 5:40:26  9  m50  75  0:00 
 Bill Stevens 43:43 6:24:09  12  m50  91  0:00 

 10 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:51:52 
 Dion Hull 42:19 1:27:19  10  m50  100  0:00 
 Steve Hoy 39:59 2:07:18  2  m50  47  0:00 
 Martin Hoy 42:11 2:49:29  11  m50  103  0:00 
 John Sherson 42:13 3:31:42  14  m50  103  0:00 
 Jim Perrie 47:42 4:19:24  11  m50  91  0:00 
 Brian Smith 47:52 5:07:16  23  m50  133  0:00 
 Wayne Reynolds 42:30 5:49:46  16  m50  116  0:00 
 Gavin McIntosh 47:06 6:36:52  17  m50  116  0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 11 Waimea  1 Final Time: 5:59:06 
 Alan Eskrick 42:41 0:42:41  12  m50  102  0:00 
 Steve Markham 47:05 1:29:46  12  m50  109  0:00 
 Ros D'agnilli 45:47 2:15:33  21  m50  136  0:00 
 Des Thornton 48:34 3:04:07  23  m50  151  0:00 
 Stu Watts 47:59 3:52:06  13  m50  93  0:00 
 Liz Eskrick 41:21 4:33:27  1  w50  109  0:00 
 Fran Kerse 41:20 5:14:47  1  w50  103  0:00 
 Roger Denton 44:19 5:59:06  13  m50  96  0:00 

 12 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 6:10:56 
 Ian Lennie 47:38 0:47:38  17  m50  128  0:00 
 R Ford 51:54 1:39:32  13  m50  123  0:00 
 A West 45:18 2:24:50  16  m50  129  0:00 
 W Harvey 44:01 3:08:51  17  m50  123  0:00 
 W Hood 50:46 3:59:37  17  m50  113  0:00 
 K Rutherford 39:49 4:39:26  12  m50  92  0:00 
 J Stubbs 46:05 5:25:31  18  m50  129  0:00 
 M Gilbert 45:25 6:10:56  16  m50  106  0:00 
 13 Hill City  1 Final Time: 6:14:20 
 Keith Weatherston 45:51 0:45:51  15  m50  122  0:00 
 Ian Reid 54:52 1:40:43  16  m50  133= 0:00 
 Joe Issac 52:46 2:33:29  25  m50  164  0:00 
 Bob Knight 45:49 3:19:18  19  m50  139  0:00 
 Malcolm Hammond 42:46 4:02:04  4  m50  44  0:00 
 David Mackle 48:51 4:50:55  24  m50  137  0:00 
 Morris Hall 38:28 5:29:23  10  m50  78  0:00 
 Keith Johnstone 44:57 6:14:20  14  m50  101  0:00 

 14 Glen Eden Harriers  1 Final Time: 6:35:19 
 Jack Elder 47:35 0:47:35  16  m50  126  0:00 
 Graham Jamieson 56:59 1:44:34  17  m50  136  0:00 
 Neil Turner 50:54 2:35:28  24  m50  160  0:00 
 Val Collins 59:58 3:35:26  5  W50  165  0:00 
 Ross Parsonage 46:28 4:21:54  8  m50  81  0:00 
 Graeme Day 38:29 5:00:23  9  m50  80  0:00 
 Dave Wileman 52:42 5:53:05  20  m50  137  0:00 
 Geoff Walton 42:14 6:35:19  10  m50  77  0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Veteran Men 
 1 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 4:35:09 
 Geoff Glass 33:40 1:18:40  3  VM  15  0:00 
 Gavin Stevens 37:09 1:55:49  3  VM  19  0:00 
 Brett Katterns 34:08 2:29:57  3  VM  21  0:00 
 Paul Clark 33:21 3:03:18  3  VM  21  0:00 
 Steve Wright 39:34 3:42:52  4  VM  17  0:00 
 Paul Fey 30:50 4:13:42  6  VM  16= 0:00 
 Dave McGregor 32:16 4:45:58  3  VM  21  0:00 
 Graham Macky 34:11 5:20:09  1  VM  9  0:00 

 2 Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:35:29 
 Dave Askin 33:26 1:18:26  2  VM  14  0:00 
 Tony McManus 35:35 1:54:01  2  VM  9  0:00 
 Clive Kitchingman 34:05 2:28:06  1= VM  19  0:00 
 Chris Cox 32:47 3:00:53  1  VM  14= 0:00 
 Dave MacDonald 38:54 3:39:47  1  VM  9  0:00 
 Paul Senior 31:14 4:11:01  7  VM  19  0:00 
 Tony Good 31:18 4:42:19  2  VM  14  0:00 
 Greg Harney 38:10 5:20:29  12  VM  42  0:00 

 3 Tasman Tigers  1 Final Time: 4:38:01 
 Mike Morrissey 33:49 1:18:49  4  VM  16  0:00 
 Tim Cross 37:20 1:56:09  4  VM  22  0:00 
 Kelvin Read 34:33 2:30:42  4  VM  27  0:00 
 Elton Merrin 32:48 3:03:30  2  VM  16  0:00 
 Phil Wright 39:53 3:43:23  5  VM  18  0:00 
 Pat Meffan 29:41 4:13:04  3  VM  12  0:00 
 Paul Newman 32:29 4:45:33  4  VM  24  0:00 
 Murray Hart 37:28 5:23:01  7  VM  33  0:00 

 4 Garden City  1 Final Time: 4:38:53 
 Gary Sherwood 34:17 1:19:17  6  VM  20  0:00 
 Ross Thompson 38:08 1:57:25  6  VM  31= 0:00 
 Bob Webster 34:50 2:32:15  5  VM  28  0:00 
 John Gibson 32:53 3:05:08  1  M50  17  0:00 
 Dave Holland 39:19 3:44:27  3  VM  13  0:00 
 Daniel Reese 31:48 4:16:15  10  VM  22  0:00 
 Denis Christmas 30:34 4:46:49  1  M50  10  0:00 
 John Gamblin 37:04 5:23:53  5  VM  29  0:00 
 5 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:55:23 
 Dave Hatfield 34:04 1:19:04  5  VM  18  0:00 
 Peter Wrigley 39:18 1:58:22  10  VM  37  0:00 
 Phil Sadgrove 35:45 2:34:07  6  VM  39  0:00 
 Adrian Shields 38:27 3:12:34  14  VM  68  0:00 
 Chris Harp 44:19 3:56:53  18  VM  65  0:00 
 Stuart Henderson 31:22 4:28:15  8  VM  20  0:00 
 Peter Henderson 34:21 5:02:36  9  VM  38  0:00 
 Peter Grey 37:47 5:40:23  9= VM  35  0:00 
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 6 Leith  1 Final Time: 4:59:54 
 Stuart Hodges 37:41 1:22:41  15  VM  49  0:00 
 Ray Knox 38:42 2:01:23  8  VM  35  0:00 
 Steve Smith 38:00 2:39:23  2  M50  61  0:00 
 Ed Stevens 37:08 3:16:31  11  VM  55  0:00 
 Wayne Thomas 42:41 3:59:12  10  VM  42  0:00 
 Marc Boulle 32:31 4:31:43  12  VM  28  0:00 
 Mike Darracott 35:24 5:07:07  14  VM  48  0:00 
 Brian Pascoe 37:47 5:44:54  9  VM  35= 0:00 

 7 Valleys United  1 Final Time: 5:04:24 
 Mike Lynskey 38:15 1:23:15  16  VM  55  0:00 
 Tony Madsen 37:54 2:01:09  5  VM  29  0:00 
 Steve Robertson 40:03 2:41:12  14  VM  77  0:00 
 John Smeith 41:21 3:22:33  21  VM  99  0:00 
 John Houghton 42:02 4:04:35  8  VM  36  0:00 
 Murray Corles 34:30 4:39:05  13  VM  48  0:00 
 Hugh Steele 34:03 5:13:08  7  VM  33  0:00 
 Dave Murgatroyd 36:16 5:49:24  3  VM  24  0:00 

 8 Sumner  1 Final Time: 5:06:16 
 Mike Richardson 36:18 1:21:18  11  VM  39  0:00 
 Russell Prince 40:35 2:01:53  15  VM  50  0:00 
 Will Blake 37:19 2:39:12  8  VM  53  0:00 
 Gant Major 39:50 3:19:02  18  VM  87  0:00 
 Mike Dent 43:31 4:02:33  12  VM  51  0:00 
 Scott Molina 29:58 4:32:31  5  VM  14  0:00 
 Bernie Calder 36:16 5:08:47  16  VM  56  0:00 
 Tony Miller 42:29 5:51:16  25  VM  78  0:00 
 9 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 5:06:26 
 Greg Lineham 40:18 1:25:18  27  VM  85  0:00 
 Derek Shaw 39:33 2:04:51  11  VM  40  0:00 
 Michael Wiechern 38:14 2:43:05  10  VM  63  0:00 
 Peter Marshall 37:18 3:20:23  12  VM  56  0:00 
 Jock Delaney 43:40 4:04:03  13  VM  52  0:00 
 Herman van Gessell 34:48 4:38:51  15  VM  50  0:00 
 Hans Anderson 34:19 5:13:10  8  VM  37  0:00 
 Bill Revell 38:16 5:51:26  13  VM  44  0:00 

 10 Pegasus  2 Final Time: 5:07:36 
 George Ludwig 36:43 1:21:43  13  VM  42  0:00 
 Ivan Wylie 41:16 2:02:59  17  VM  55  0:00 
 Ron Lemm 37:48 2:40:47  9  VM  60  0:00 
 Dave Birch 36:33 3:17:20  8  VM  47  0:00 
 Gary Whiting 45:17 4:02:37  20  VM  70  0:00 
 Keith Hammond 34:54 4:37:31  17  VM  53  0:00 
 Phil Hextall 35:14 5:12:45  12  VM  46  0:00 
 John Van Polanen 39:51 5:52:36  17  VM  57  0:00 
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 11 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:09:52 
 Mike Winsborough 40:11 1:25:11  26  VM  83= 0:00 
 Andrew McNeill 44:39 2:09:50  27  VM  87  0:00 
 Ian Ewing 43:22 2:53:12  22  VM  114  0:00 
 Ian Kemp 38:43 3:31:55  15  VM  73  0:00 
 Todd Krieble 40:37 4:12:32  6  VM  25  0:00 
 Paul Forster 28:00 4:40:32  1  VM  4  0:00 
 Trevor MacDonald 36:12 5:16:44  15  VM  55  0:00 
 Gordon Clarke 38:08 5:54:52  11  VM  41  0:00 

 12 Olympic  2 Final Time: 5:10:53 
 P Down 36:44 1:21:44  14  VM  43  0:00 
 A Hobbs 40:28 2:02:12  14  VM  48  0:00 
 R Muir 38:48 2:41:00  11  VM  67  0:00 
 J Clancy 37:26 3:18:26  13  VM  58  0:00 
 G Mulligan 44:12 4:02:38  16  VM  63  0:00 
 S Taylor 34:52 4:37:30  16  VM  51  0:00 
 G Richards 36:17 5:13:47  17  VM  57  0:00 
 J Hanham 42:06 5:55:53  23  VM  75  0:00 
 13 Bays Cougars  1 Final Time: 5:12:16 
 Damian Archbold 36:42 1:21:42  12  VM  41  0:00 
 Jack Koenen 41:01 2:02:43  16  VM  52  0:00 
 Doug Bissett 43:14 2:45:57  13  M50  113  0:00 
 Kerry Power 36:31 3:22:28  7  VM  46  0:00 
 Simon Blincoe 41:57 4:04:25  7  VM  35  0:00 
 Errol Cornes 39:16 4:43:41  11  M50  88  0:00 
 Steve Bergin 32:31 5:16:12  5  VM  25  0:00 
 Barry Elmers 41:04 5:57:16  19  VM  66  0:00 

 14 Olympic Wellington  1 Final Time: 5:15:53 
 Kevin Crowley 39:17 1:24:17  19  VM  70  0:00 
 Dave McIlwraith 44:16 2:08:33  26  VM  82  0:00 
 Derek Locke 40:49 2:49:22  17  VM  86  0:00 
 Rob Archibald 40:44 3:30:06  19  VM  93  0:00 
 Gary Dick 42:11 4:12:17  9  VM  38  0:00 
 Peter Jeromsen 31:26 4:43:43  9  VM  21  0:00 
 Mike Rodden 32:53 5:16:36  6  VM  26  0:00 
 Phil Early 44:17 6:00:53  30  VM  95  0:00 

 15 Waimea  1 Final Time: 5:20:06 
 Robbie Hill 35:14 1:20:14  7  VM  26  0:00 
 Brian Johnson 43:47 2:04:01  24  VM  76  0:00 
 Ian McNabb 39:02 2:43:03  12  VM  71  0:00 
 Phil Greep 40:46 3:23:49  20  VM  94  0:00 
 Gary Marshall 44:14 4:08:03  17  VM  64  0:00 
 Geoff Eban 39:06 4:47:09  24  VM  85  0:00 
 Peter Inwood 37:26 5:24:35  20  VM  69  0:00 
 Robert Rea 40:31 6:05:06  18  VM  61  0:00 
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 16 Pegasus  3 Final Time: 5:22:16 
 Rick Odering 39:04 1:24:04  18  VM  66  0:00 
 Rod Banks 46:43 2:10:47  31  VM  105  0:00 
 Peter Cook 40:15 2:51:02  16  VM  79  0:00 
 Mike Wilson 36:51 3:27:53  10  VM  52  0:00 
 Kevin Stobbs 48:04 4:15:57  26  VM  94  0:00 
 Murray Pitts 34:32 4:50:29  14  VM  49  0:00 
 Nigel Whalley 34:39 5:25:08  10  VM  41  0:00 
 Alan Peterson 42:08 6:07:16  24  VM  76  0:00 
 17 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:22:59 
 Lindsay Foster 39:47 1:24:47  23  VM  78  0:00 
 Wayne Hendrikse 43:58 2:08:45  25  VM  78  0:00 
 Max Ball 36:24 2:45:09  7  VM  45  0:00 
 Wally Hennig 42:15 3:27:24  15  M50  104  0:00 
 Trevor Ogilvie 41:02 4:08:26  1  M50  28  0:00 
 Laurie McGregor 43:57 4:52:23  19  M50  125  0:00 
 John Malcolm 36:35 5:28:58  6  M50  61  0:00 
 Campbell Horn 39:01 6:07:59  3  M50  49  0:00 

 18 Garden City  2 Final Time: 5:27:25 
 Rodger Ward 38:46 1:23:46  17  VM  61  0:00 
 Ian McGregor 42:18 2:06:04  21  VM  65  0:00 
 Paul Rushton 43:55 2:49:59  24  VM  118  0:00 
 Karen Rushton 43:39 3:33:38  12  VW  117  0:00 
 Victor Gamperle 44:39 4:18:17  19  VM  67  0:00 
 Jim Painter 38:38 4:56:55  10  M50  83  0:00 
 Terry Mitchell 36:25 5:33:20  18  VM  58  0:00 
 Mike Van der Colk 39:05 6:12:25  15  VM  51  0:00 

 19 Magness F&P Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 5:33:09 
 Earl Crowley 40:33 1:25:33  29  VM  90  0:00 
 Dave Harper 41:40 2:07:13  18  VM  59  0:00 
 Barry O'Brien 41:17 2:48:30  19  VM  93  0:00 
 Ken Ayden 39:49 3:28:19  9  M50  86  0:00 
 Bruce Calway 47:40 4:15:59  25  VM  90  0:00 
 Steve Wood 39:31 4:55:30  26  VM  89  0:00 
 Graham Richardson 39:26 5:34:56  11  M50  84  0:00 
 Rob Dorey 43:13 6:18:09  27  VM  85  0:00 

 20 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 5:44:44 
 Malcolm Rolton 43:18 1:28:18  35  VM  109  0:00 
 Peter Umbers 42:25 2:10:43  22  VM  67  0:00 
 Wayne Anstiss 45:34 2:56:17  18  M50  131  0:00 
 Roger Anstiss 41:40 3:37:57  13  M50  102  0:00 
 Ian Wittington 49:13 4:27:10  28  VM  100  0:00 
 John Heffernan 42:19 5:09:29  34  VM  117  0:00 
 Wayne Keates 40:47 5:50:16  27  VM  98  0:00 
 Mike Summerlee 39:28 6:29:44  16  VM  55  0:00 



 25TH NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 62ND TAKAHE TO AKAROA RELAY 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 
 21 Ariki  1 Final Time: 5:50:20 
 Richard Trainer 42:18 0:42:18  33  VM  99  0:00 
 Ian Corson 46:07 1:28:25  30  VM  102  0:00 
 Geoff Gardyne 44:42 2:13:07  15  M50  124  0:00 
 Wayne Allen 45:51 2:58:58  20  M50  141  0:00 
 Derek Little 45:37 3:44:35  21  VM  72  0:00 
 Alan Kerr 45:15 4:29:50  21  M50  129  0:00 
 Hugh Leckie 38:46 5:08:36  22  VM  80  0:00 
 Russell Hurring 41:44 5:50:20  20  VM  69  0:00 

 22 Rovers  1 Final Time: 5:51:27 
 A Boyd 40:54 1:25:54  30  VM  93  0:00 
 K Robinson 45:51 2:11:45  29  VM  97  0:00 
 C Sutcliffe 44:51 2:56:36  27  VM  127  0:00 
 D Sincock 42:21 3:38:57  22  VM  105  0:00 
 J Penney 52:47 4:31:44  33  VM  120  0:00 
 J Mulvaney 39:46 5:11:30  27  VM  90  0:00 
 M Harrison 39:23 5:50:53  24  VM  83  0:00 
 P Hoskin 45:34 6:36:27  31  VM  108  0:00 

 23 Aorangi  1 Final Time: 5:52:24 
 Trevor Thomas 41:02 0:41:02  31  VM  94  0:00 
 Robert Currie 47:09 1:27:11  33  VM  110  5 1:00 
 Doug McKirdy 43:36 2:10:47  23  VM  115  0:00 
 Lorraine Currie 43:09 2:53:56  10  VW  114  0:00 
 John Shepherd 46:01 3:39:57  22  VM  76  0:00 
 John Bithell 39:07 4:19:04  25  VM  86  0:00 
 Stuart Bennett 43:04 5:02:08  31  VM  119  0:00 
 Brent Morrow 49:16 5:51:24  38  VM  128  0:00 

 24 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 5:56:05 
 Bill Dron 42:32 0:42:32  11  M50  101  0:00 
 Barry Larsen 53:28 1:36:00  41  VM  129  0:00 
 Dean Wilson 45:39 2:21:39  28  VM  132  0:00 
 Duncan Molloy 42:46 3:04:25  25  VM  111  0:00 
 Bruce Livingstone 47:38 3:52:03  10  M50  89  0:00 
 Paul Brewer 40:55 4:32:58  29  VM  102  0:00 
 Richard Tout 39:34 5:12:32  12  M50  86  0:00 
 Greg Forester 43:33 5:56:05  29  VM  89  0:00 
 25 Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:58:20 
 A Bayard 39:10 1:24:10  6  m50  68  0:00 
 D Neill 46:29 2:10:39  11  m50  104  0:00 
 John Kerrison 45:21 2:56:00  17  m50  130  0:00 
 A Murray 46:16 3:42:16  21  m50  142  0:00 
 T Thorpe 48:43 4:30:59  14  m50  99  0:00 
 I Morton 41:18 5:12:17  32  VM  108  0:00 
 D McMillan 40:19 5:52:36  14  m50  95  0:00 
 P Coughlan 50:44 6:43:20  19  m50  135  0:00 
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 26 Pegasus  4 Final Time: 5:59:56 
 Jamie Houston 42:02 0:42:02  32  VM  97  0:00 
 Rod Thompson 48:46 1:30:48  36  VM  117  0:00 
 Dave Rowell 42:12 2:13:00  20  VM  104  0:00 
 Selwyn Opie 43:23 2:56:23  26  VM  115  0:00 
 Mike O'Callaghan 54:58 3:51:21  36  VM  130  0:00 
 John Boradhurst 41:17 4:32:38  31  VM  107  0:00 
 John Wilkinson 40:02 5:12:40  26  VM  93  0:00 
 Simon Rowley 47:16 5:59:56  34  VM  118  0:00 

 27 New Brighton  1 Final Time: 6:04:53 
 P Cook 39:54 0:39:54  24  VM  79  0:00 
 J Galavazi 50:57 1:30:51  38  VM  122  0:00 
 J Barnfield 44:27 2:15:18  25  VM  122  0:00 
 M Philpott 45:50 3:01:08  30  VM  140  0:00 
 D Evans 51:06 3:52:14  30  VM  114  0:00 
 B Keown 41:33 4:33:47  33  VM  111  0:00 
 A Gardiner 45:18 5:19:05  33  VM  125  0:00 
 R Young 45:48 6:04:53  32  VM  110  0:00 

 28 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 6:20:42 
 Derek DeLisle 45:51 0:45:51  37  VM  122= 0:00 
 Ed Breese 53:16 1:39:07  40  VM  127  0:00 
 Ken Coad 45:45 2:24:52  20  M50  134= 0:00 
 Percy Percival 45:22 3:10:14  18  M50  136  0:00 
 David Green 55:12 4:05:26  20  M50  131  0:00 
 Wally Sommerville 42:24 4:47:50  16  M50  119  0:00 
 Trevor Henry 45:02 5:32:52  17  M50  124  0:00 
 Denis Smith 47:50 6:20:42  18  M50  121  0:00 
 29 Glen Eden Harriers  1 Final Time: 6:40:06 
 Nick Devcich 50:44 0:50:44  41  VM  135  0:00 
 Mike Perry 54:52 1:44:36  43  VM  133  6 1:00 
 Jan Walker 50:45 2:35:21  19  VW  159  0:00 
 Clancy McGarry 46:56 3:22:17  2  W50  145  0:00 
 Dot Cubitt 1:08:05 4:30:22  15  VW  139  0:00 
 Paul Trotman 35:06 5:05:28  18  VM  54  0:00 
 Jenny Fleming 45:45 5:51:13  19  VW  126  0:00 
 Barry Sharp 47:53 6:39:06  35  VM  122  0:00 

 999 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 4:46:40 REP Rule 3a Lap 7 
 Steve Stringer 33:16 1:18:16  1  VM  13  0:00 
 Don Greig 34:27 1:52:43  1  VM  6  0:00 
 Allan Sinclair 34:05 2:26:48  1  VM  19= 0:00 
 Barry Finch 33:58 3:00:46  4  VM  24  0:00 
 Brian Uden 38:57 3:39:43  2  VM  10  0:00 
 Julian Petterson 32:00 4:11:43  11  VM  25  0:00 
 Ian Riley 42:23 4:54:06  29  VM  114  0:00 
 Colin Dowie 37:34 5:31:40  8  VM  34  0:00 
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 Veteran Women 
 1 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:24:56 
 Dorothea Larsen 39:06 0:39:06  1  VW  67  0:00 
 Tracey Greenwood 44:04 1:23:10  5  VW  81  0:00 
 Marguerite Ritchie 39:00 2:02:10  1  VW  70  0:00 
 Lorraine Dudfield 43:35 2:45:45  11  VW  116  0:00 
 Helen Hall 46:16 3:32:01  4  VW  79  0:00 
 Sheryl Read 39:47 4:11:48  9  VW  91  0:00 
 Bridget Ray 34:39 4:46:27  2  VW  42  0:00 
 Marion Millward 38:29 5:24:56  2  VW  45  0:00 

 2 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:26:59 
 Robyn Stansfield 40:28 0:40:28  4  VW  87  0:00 
 Jenny McDonald 43:51 1:24:19  4  VW  77  0:00 
 Beverley Hodge 42:45 2:07:04  8  VW  109  0:00 
 Betty Harp 39:05 2:46:09  1  VW  76  0:00 
 Bernardine Portenski 42:41 3:28:50  1  VW  43  0:00 
 Delphine Gore 38:06 4:06:56  6  VW  77  0:00 
 Pam Graham 39:39 4:46:35  6  VW  87  0:00 
 Michele Allison 40:24 5:26:59  3  VW  59  0:00 

 3 Pegasus  1 Final Time: 5:34:30 
 Maree Greig 40:11 0:40:11  3  VW  83  0:00 
 Loris Reed 45:52 1:26:03  9  VW  99  0:00 
 Donna Cormack 41:25 2:07:28  4  VW  95  0:00 
 Yvonne West 39:49 2:47:17  4  VW  85  0:00 
 Stephane Hyde 48:39 3:35:56  6  VW  97  0:00 
 Allison Draine 37:24 4:13:20  5  VW  72  0:00 
 Nick Dravitzki 36:34 4:49:54  3  VW  60  0:00 
 Debbie Uden 44:36 5:34:30  8  VW  98  0:00 

 4 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 5:43:22 
 Bronwyn Alexander 44:28 0:44:28  12  VW  116  0:00 
 Nerolie Aymes 46:44 1:31:12  11  VW  106  0:00 
 Gaye Evans 41:32 2:12:44  7  VW  99  0:00 
 Toni Mockler 40:29 2:53:13  6  VW  91  0:00 
 Maria Hillier 48:28 3:41:41  5  VW  96  0:00 
 Jenny Roumieu 40:37 4:22:18  11  VW  99  0:00 
 Willi Borst 37:36 4:59:54  4  VW  71  0:00 
 Claire Doris 43:28 5:43:22  4  VW  86= 0:00 
 5 Sumner  1 Final Time: 5:51:25 
 Eleanor Wooff 43:10 0:43:10  7  VW  107  0:00 
 Shona McGrath 45:13 1:28:23  8  VW  91  0:00 
